

## <mark>इण्डियन पेन्चक सिलाट फैडरेशन</mark> INDIAN PENCAK SILAT FEDERATION



Affiliated to:-International Pencak Silat Federation (PERSILAT) Asian Pencak Silat Federation (APSIF) South Asian Pencak Silat Federation (SAPSF) <u>Recognized By:-</u> Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports , Gov't of India Sports Authority of India School Games Federation of India Association of Indian Universities.

Patron in Chief		Patron	
Dr. Kirit P Solanki (M.S, F.I.C.S)	Shri Pradan Baruah Member of Parliament ( Lok Sabha		
Member of Parliament ( Lok Sabha )			
President	Secretary General	Treasurer	
Kishor Prakash Yewale	Mufti Hamid Yasin	Irfan Aziz Botta	

Ref No :- 2730 / IPSF Dated :- 28 /06 / 2022

Mr. SPS Tomar Jii, Deputy Secretary- Sports Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports Shastri Bhawan- New Delhi.

<u>Subject:</u> Details of sports achievements of members in Executive Committee against 25% representation of prominent sportspersons of outstanding merit/ Submission of details thereof.

Reference: - F. No: 37-1/2020-SP-III

Dated: - 28th June 2022.

## **Respected Sir**,

In compliance to your letter number on dated quoted above, In this connection, The Details of sports Achievements of members in Executive Committee against 25% representation of prominent sportspersons of Outstanding merit is as mentioned in the table for your information & records.

Sr.	Name with Designation	Details of Achievement at World / International / Asian / National level C'ships.	
1.	Mr. Kishor Prakash Yewale President- IPSF	Participated in the World Pencak Silat Championship 2012-Thailand, & bronze medal in 3 <sup>rd</sup> Singapore Open International C'ship 2017 & multiple national / Federation level championships with different medals.	
2.	Mr. Parvinder Kumar Senior Vice President	Participated at National / Federation level championships in different parts of the Country.	
3.	Mr. Vijayakumar Hanichinal Joint Secretary – IPSF	Participated in the South Zone - Karnataka, Sr. National Pencak Silat C'ship- Srinagar, Federation Cup – Maharashtra.	
4.	Mrs. Philia A Thomas EC-Member	Participated in the National Championship 2020-21 in Master category in Srinagar & got silver medal, Gold medal in 4 <sup>th</sup> Federation cup 2019 with Gold medal, & All India Inter Zonal C'ship & got silver medal.	
5.	Mr. Naorem Boynao Singh EC Member	Participated in the 18 <sup>th</sup> Asian Games 2018-Jakarta, Bronze medal 3 <sup>rd</sup> Asian C'ship- South Korea, Silver medal in International Championship –Singapore and multiple National / Federation level championships with medals.	
6.	Mr. Prem Singh Thapa EC Member	Participated in the different National C'ships & Bronze medal in Singapore Open International C'ship 2017 & Silver medal in Federation Cup 2017 & International Certified Referee Class-2.	
7.	Mr. Irfan Aziz Botta Treasurer	Participated in the different National Level Championship, Coach in 18 <sup>th</sup> Asian Games 2018-Jarakta & in different Asian/International & World Championships.	
8.	Ms. Hemlata Mishra EC-Member	Participated in the Twice Senior National Pencak Silat championship 2019- Tamil Nadu & certified National Jury & Referee.	
9.	Mr. Vinod Kumar EC Member	Participated in the National Level Championship 2017 with won Gold medal & International Referee & performing as referee in 18 <sup>th</sup> Asian Games 2018-Jakarta	
10.	Mr. SK Shaj EC Member	Participated in the Bronze medal in National Championship in Masters category Chennai, Gold medal in South Zone in Masters category, Gold medal in National C'ship 2021-22 in Masters category in Ludhiana Punjab.	

Yours faithfully,

( Mufti Hamid Yasin ) Secretary General Secretary General Indian Pencak Silat Federation



युवा कार्यक्रम और खेल मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS



